In October 2023, the Jefferson Davis Parish School Board launched a
survey to staff, student, & community stakeholders to collect data on
whether or not further exploration of a Hybrid 4-Day School Week proposal
was warranted. Survey results are included in this document.

Disclaimer: Survey results posted below do not mean that the JDPSB is
adopting or has adopted a Hybrid 4-Day School Week. Survey results
reflect that staff, student, & community stakeholders are in favor of further
exploration of such. No final decisions have been made at this time.

Question 1: “| believe the Jefferson Davis Parish School System should
consider a Hybrid 4-Day School Week for staff and students.”

6-8 Grade Students

| believe the Jeff Davis Parish School System should consider a Hybrid four-day school week for
students/staff. Hybrid means that students would ...esting) while the remainder would be 4-day weeks.

794 responses

® VYes
® No




9-12 Grade Students

| believe the Jeff Davis Parish School System should consider a Hybrid four-day school week for

students. Hybrid means that students would attend...esting) while the remainder would be 4-day weeks.
657 responses

® Yes
® \o

Staff

| believe the Jeff Davis Parish School System should consider a Hybrid four-day school week for
students. Hybrid means that students/staff would ...esting) while the remainder would be 4-day weeks.

584 responses

® Ves
® No




Stakeholders

| believe the Jeff Davis Parish School System should consider a Hybrid four-day school week for

students. Hybrid means that students/staff would ...esting) while the remainder would be 4-day weeks.
2,441 responses

® Yes
® \o




Question 2: “To follow a Hybrid 4-Day Week Schedule, this would require
8 five-day school weeks (3 five-day school weeks in August and 5 five-day
school weeks in April/May for state testing). The remainder of the school
year would be 4-day weeks. To meet instructional minutes, please choose
your preference of the following estimated daily times. (Disclaimer: Times
listed are only estimates and may vary if a decision is made to transition to
a Hybrid 4-Day Schedule in the future.)

6-8 Students

To follow a Hybrid 4-Day Week Schedule, this would require 8 five-day school weeks (3 five-day

school weeks in August and 5 five-day school weeks ...nsition to a Hybrid 4-Day Schedule in the future.)
794 responses

@ Buses arrive by 6:30am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:00am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 6:50am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:20am and end at...
@ Buses arrive by 7:00am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:30am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:10am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:40am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:20am for breakfast f...
@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-...

9-12 Students

To follow a Hybrid 4-Day Week Schedule, this would require 8 five-day school weeks (3 five-day

school weeks in August and 5 five-day school weeks ...nsition to a Hybrid 4-Day Schedule in the future.)
657 responses

@ Buses arrive by 6:30am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:00am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 6:50am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:20am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:00am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:30am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:10am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:40am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:20am for breakfast f...
@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-...




Staff

To follow a Hybrid 4-Day Week Schedule, this would require 8 five-day school weeks (3 five-day
school weeks in August and 5 five-day school weeks ...nsition to a Hybrid 4-Day Schedule in the future.)

584 responses
@ Buses arrive by 6:30am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:00am and end at...
@ Buses arrive by 6:50am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:20am and end at...
@ Buses arrive by 7:00am for breakfast for

38.9% school to begin at 7:30am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:10am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:40am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:20am for breakfast f...
@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-...

Stakeholders

To follow a Hybrid 4-Day Week Schedule, this would require 8 five-day school weeks (3 five-day

school weeks in August and 5 five-day school weeks ...nsition to a Hybrid 4-Day Schedule in the future.)
2,441 responses

@ Buses arrive by 6:30am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:00am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 6:50am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:20am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:00am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:30am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:10am for breakfast for
school to begin at 7:40am and end at...

@ Buses arrive by 7:20am for breakfast f...
@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-...




Question 3: “My preference for the weekly non-school day on any

proposed 4-Day week is...”

6-8 Students

My preference for the weekly non-school day on any proposed 4-Day week is:

794 responses

9-12 Students

@ Monday as the day off on all 4-day
school weeks

@ Friday as the day off on all 4-day school
weeks

@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-
day school week schedule

My preference for the weekly non-school day on any proposed 4-Day week is:

657 responses

@ Monday as the day off on all 4-day
school weeks

@ Friday as the day off on all 4-day school
weeks

@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-
day school week schedule



Staff

My preference for the weekly non-school day on any proposed 4-Day week is:
584 responses

@ Monday as the day off on all 4-day
school weeks

@ Friday as the day off on all 4-day school
weeks

@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-
day school week schedule

Stakeholders

My preference for the weekly non-school day on any proposed 4-Day week is:
2,441 responses

@ Monday as the day off on all 4-day
school weeks

@ Friday as the day off on all 4-day school
weeks

@ None - | am not in favor of a Hybrid 4-
day school week schedule




Question 4: “Describe your current position towards a Hybrid
4-Day School/Work week proposal.” (Note: This question was
only posed to Staff and Stakeholders.)

Staff

Describe your current position towards a Hybrid 4-day school/work week proposal.
584 responses

@ In favor of

16.6% @ Neutral or No Preference
@ Opposed
14.4%

Stakeholders

Describe your current position towards a four-day school/work week proposal.
2,441 responses

@ |n favor of
@ Neutral or No Preference
@ Opposed




